CLAIM OF O R EG ON Oregon Water Resources Department

BENEFICIAL USE ¥ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

— Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
for Reservoir Permits by waren nesounces (503) 986-0900

. www.oregon.gov/OWRD
CWRE’s (not self-certified)

A fee of $230 must accompany this form for permits

with priority dates of July 9, 1987, or later.
Claims received without the correct fee of $200 will be returned.

This COBU is for a permit with a priority date of July 6, 1982; the $230 fee is not applicable.

A separate form shall be completed for each permit.

In cases where a permit has been amended through the permit amendment process, a separate claim for
the permit amendment is not required. Incorporate the permit amendment into the claim for the permit.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at:

https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx
The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4).

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to
you. Every item must have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert

“NA.” Do not delete or alter any section of this form unless directed by the form. The Department may
require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized agent.

“Section 8” of this form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted.
If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-979-9103.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for
expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that
would not otherwise be available. This program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For
more information on this program see:
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/programs/WaterRights/RA/Pages/default.aspx

Received
SECTION 1
JAN 21 2005
GENERAL INFORMATION
1. File Information OWRD
APPLICATION # PERMIT # (IF APPLICABLE) PERMIT AMENDMENT # (IF APPLICABLE)

R-63735 R-8662

2. Property Owner (current owner information)
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APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME
Daniel Arriola

PHONE No.
541-404-2829

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS

PO Box 1200

Ciry STATE Zip E-MaAiL

Bandon OR 97411 Danielarriola533@yahoo.com
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NoO.
Anthony Arriola 541-404-2829

ADDRESS

PO Box 1200

City STATE 2Ip E-MAIL

Bandon OR 97411 tony@orcranberry.com
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Arriola Cranberry Company, LLC 541-404-2829

ADDRESS

PO Box 1200

Ciry STATE ZIp E-MAIL

Bandon OR 97411 tony@orcranberry.com

If the current property owner is not the permit holder of record, it is recommended that an assignment be

filed with the Department. Each permit holder of record must sign this form.

3. Permit holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner)

PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD
Daniel Arriola

ADDRESS
PO Box 1200

City
Bandon

STATE ZIp
OR 97411

ADDITIONAL PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD
Anthony Arriola

ADDRESS
PO Box 1200

city
Bandon

STATE ZIp
OR 97411

ADDITIONAL PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD
Arriola Cranberry Company, LLC

ADDRESS
PO Box 1200

City
Bandon

STATE ZIp
OR 97411

4. Date of Site Inspection:

l 10/19/2023, 10/23/2024

Revised 7/1/2021
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5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project:

: NAME ; DATE - ASSOCIATION WITH THE PROJECT
Tony Arriola 10/19/2023, Arriola Cranberry Company
10/23/2024
Daniel Arriola 10/23/2024 Arriola Cranberry Company
Alan Foster 10/18/2024 Former permit holder and landowner
6. County
|Coos

7. If any property described in the place of use of the permit final order is excluded from this report,
identify the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(5)):

OWNER OF RECORD
NA

ADDRESS

Ciry

STATE

ZIp

Add additional tables for owners of record as needed

Revised 7/1/2021

Received
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SECTION 2
SIGNATURES

CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Seal and Signature

TE OF O

SWATER RIGAT
AV 78185
LV,
—THEODORE R RESSTER—

JUNE 29, 2007
2y rECS

RENEWS: 12-31-2026

CWRE NAME PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Theodore R. Ressler 503-701-4535

ADDRESS

Summit Water Resources, LLC, 4784 SE 17*" Avenue, Suite 111

Ciry STATE ZIp E-MAIL

Portland OR 97202 tressler@summitwr.com

Permit Holder’s of Record Signature or Acknowledgement

Each permit or transfer holder of record must sign this form in the space provided below.

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. |

request that the Department issue a water right certificate.

}IGNATURE Do PRNTORTYPENAME DT Bl U DATE
Daniel Arriola Owner / 8 zg
Anthony Arriola Owner

[~ 9o

Anthony Arriola

Manager, Arriola Cranberry
Company LLC

I-8-30M

Revised 7/1/2021

Received
JAN 21 2005
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SECTION 3

CLAIM DESCRIPTION

1. Reservoir source and, if from surface water, the tributary:

RESERVOIR SOURCE TRIBUTARY
NAME OR NUMBER o : i
Reservoir 1 Unnamed Stream 1 (Abe’s Creek) Davis Creek
Unnamed Stream 2 Unnamed Stream 1 (Abe’s Creek)
Reservoir 2 Unnamed Stream 2 Unnamed Stream 1 (Abe’s Creek)
Reservoir 3 Unnamed Stream 3* Conner Creek
*Unnamed Stream 3 appears to reference a drainageway on the property that drains into and terminates
in Reservoir 3.
2. Developed use(s), period of use, and acre foot (af) for each use:
RESERVOR UsEs SEASON OR MONTHS WHEN WATER VOLUME STORED
NAME OR NUMBER WAS APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE . (AR)
Reservoir 1 Storage for Fall to spring, or when water 0.6
IR (0.3 AF) & TC (0.3 AF) is otherwise available
Reservoir 2 Storage for Fall to spring, or when water | 4.3
IR (3.0 AF) & TC (1.3 FA) is otherwise available
Reservoir 3 Storage for Fall to spring, or when water | 2.5
IR (2.0 AF) & TC (0.5 AF) is otherwise available
Total Quantity of Water Stored 0.6 AF in Reservoir 1
4.3 AF in Reservoir 2
2.5 AF in Reservoir 3

3. Provide a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace the water
system from each point of diversion to the reservoir:

Reservoir 1. Water from Unnamed Stream 1 (Abe’s Creek) and Unnamed Stream 2 flow into Reservoir 1
where the water is impounded behind a dam.

Reservoir 2. Water from Unnamed Stream 2 flows into Reservoir 2 where the water is impounded behind
a dam. Overflow passing through the outlet of Reservoir 2 flows into Reservoir 1.

Reservoir 3. Water from Unnamed Stream 3 flows into Reservoir 3 where the water is impounded.
Reservoir 3 is excavated (no berm or dam).

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify the location of the point(s) of diversion, Donation Land
Claims (DLC), Government Lots (GLot), and Quarter-Quarters (QQ).

4. Variations:
Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the permit,

permit amendment final order, or extension final order? If yes, describe below.
(e.g. “The permit allowed the development of three reservoirs. The permit holder only developed one of the reservoirs.” or “The
permit allowed for the storage of 9 acre feet of water. The reservoir was developed to hold 5.2 acre feet.”)

YES

Point of Diversion. The location of the point of diversion for Reservoir 1 (outlet), Reservoir 2 (outlet), and
Reservoir 3 (outlet) have been re-described slightly from that stated on the permit to more accurately
locate the outlet for each reservoir.

Received
JAN 21 2025
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Reservoir 2 4.3 4.3

Reservoir 3 2.5 2.5
Received
JAN 21 2005

OWRD
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SECTION 4
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

Are there multiple reservoirs? YES
If “YES” you will need to copy and complete Sections A through E for each reservoir.

Reservoir Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

Reservoir 1

A. Reservoir Location
1. Is the reservoir on-channel? YES

2. Provide dam outlet location and/or point of diversion(s).

Twe RNG MER | SEC QQ GLoT | DLC . MEASURED DISTANCES

308 15W WM |11 NESW | -- - Resen)oir 1 Outlet. Located 840 feet South
and 105 feet West from center of Section 11

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots (GLot),
and Quarter-Quarters (QQ).

B. Diversion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport the water from the point(s) of diversion to the
reservoir.

1. Is a pump used? NO
If “NO” items 2 through item 5 may be deleted.

6. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

Reservoir 1 (dam and pool) is located on TL 1200, which is owned by Daniel Arriola. Water is stored in
Reservoir 1 under multiple water rights. In order of priority date, these include Certificate 50352 (5.0 AF),
Permit R-8662 (0.6 AF), Permit R-8453 (3.6 AF), and Certificate 96651 (2.7 AF).

C. Gravity Flow Pipe

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM’S FORMULA FOR A GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM)
1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO

If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted. Received
D. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch JAN 21 2005

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING’S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the OWRD
distribution system? NO
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

E. Reservoir

1. Does the reservoir require the submittal of as-built plans and specifications? NO

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Reservoir - Page 7 of 18 WR




If “YES”, answer item 2; items 3 through 8 relating to this section may be deleted.
If “NO”, skip items 2; answer items 3 through 8.

2. Complete the table:

HAVE THE DOCUMENTS BEEN WHEN WERE THE DOCUMENTS HAVE THEY BEEN APPROVED | NUMBER OF ACRE FEET
SUBMITTED? SUBMITTED? BY THE DEPARTMENT? STORED
YES OR NO
N/A

3. If the reservoir stores less than 9.2 acre-feet of water or if the dam is less than 10 feet in height, and as-
built plans and specifications are not required, complete the table and items 4 through 8.

MAXIMUM DEPTH AVERAGE DEPTH SURFACE AREA VOLUME
(IN ACRES) (IN ACRE FEET)

12 ft 8 ft 1.6 12.8 AF

Maximum depth, average depth, and surface area of reservoir as documented in claim of beneficial use
for Permit R-12108, which also authorizes storage of water in this reservoir.

4. Provide reservoir volume calculations:

Surface Area x Average Depth = Volume
1.6 acres x 8 feet = 12.8 AF

5. Provide the following information concerning the physical characteristics of the dam:

CREST DAM HEIGHT DISTANCE DISTANCE | WATERLEVELAT | DOWN-STREAM UP-STREAM
WIDTH (W) | AT CENTERLINE FROM FROM INSPECTION SLOPE SLOPE
(H) DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM (H:V) (H:V)

TOP OF DAMTO | TOP OF DAM
DOWNSTREAM | TO UPSTREAM
TOE (L) TOE (U)

32 ft 7 ft 10 ft 15 ft 8 ft (average) | 1.4:1 1.5:1

6. Provide a drawing showing the cross section of the dam at the maximum section indicating details and
dimensions. The drawing should be drawn at a standard even scale.

South North

| 24-in
106t | e i B A S T A 2K ?._l__j
Approximate Original Ground
Scale (feet)

1 J
0 10

Vertical Exaggeration: 1X

7. Describe the outlet works (size and type of the outlet conduit and location):

24 inch ABS overflow pipe installed near the middle of the dam. The upstream side of the outlet pipe is
fitted with an inlet box with stop logs that is used to control the level of water in the reservoir.

Received
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8. Describe the emergency spillway (dimensions and location):

BoTTOM WIDTH (W)

Top WIDTH (L)

SPILLWAY DEPTH (H)

None

Revised 7/1/2021
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Reservoir 2

A. Reservoir Location
1. Is the reservoir on-channel? YES

2. Provide dam outlet location and/or point of diversion(s).

Twp RNG MER | SEC QQ Glot | DLC MEASURED DISTANCES

308 15w WM 11 NWSE - - Reservoir 2 Outlet. Located 400 feet South
and 390 feet East from center of Section 11

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots (GLot),
and Quarter-Quarters (QQ).

B. Diversion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport the water from the point(s) of diversion to the
reservoir.

1. Is a pump used? NO
If “NO” items 2 through item 5 may be deleted.

6. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

The outlet for Reservoir 2 is located on TL 1200, which is owned by Daniel Arriola. The storage pool for
Reservoir 2 is located on TL 1201, which is owned by Tony Arriola.

C. Gravity Flow Pipe

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM’S FORMULA FOR A GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM)
1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

D. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING’S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the
distribution system? NO
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

E. Reservoir
1. Does the reservoir require the submittal of as-built plans and specifications? NO

If “YES”, answer item 2; items 3 through 8 relating to this section may be deleted.
If “NO”, skip items 2; answer items 3 through 8.

Received
JAN 21 2005

OWRD
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3. If the reservoir stores less than 9.2 acre-feet of water or if the dam is less than 10 feet in height, and as-
built plans and specifications are not required, cmplt the table and items 4 through 8.

121t - 7Rt G — [a3AF

4. Provide reservoir volume calculations:
Surface Area x Average Depth = Volume
~0.6 acres x ~7 feet = 4.3 AF

5. Provid the follwln Infrmation concerning the

] 15 TAN(

hysical characteristics of the dam:

ft 4ft 10ft T | (average) 3:1 T |11

6. Provide a drawing showing the cross section of the dam at the maximum section indicating details and
dimensions. The drawing should be drawn at a standard even scale.

East West
- 15-ft v{d 17+t >|< 10-f—»
/ /Y
| """ Approximate Original Ground —
14-ft
Scale (feet)
| |
0 10
Vertical Exaggeration: 1X
7. Describe the outlet works (size and type of the outlet conduit and location):
18-inch ABS overflow pipe installed near the middle of the dam; no valve. Overflow from Reservoir 2
flows into Reservoir 1.

Received
JAN 21 2025

OWRD
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8. Describe the emergency spillway (dimensions and location):

BotToM WIDTH (W)

Top WIDTH (L)

SPILLWAY DEPTH (H)

None

Revised 7/1/2021
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Reservoir 3

A. Reservoir Location
1. Is the reservoir on-channel? YES

2. Provide dam outlet location and/or point of diversion(s).

Twp RNG MER | SEC QQ Glot | DLC MEASURED DISTANCES

308 15w WM 11 NESE - -- Reservoir 3 Outlet. Located 1262 feet South
and 1305 feet East from center of Section 11

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots (GLot),
and Quarter-Quarters (QQ).

B. Diversion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport the water from the point(s) of diversion to the
reservoir.

1. Is a pump used? NO
If “NO” items 2 through item 5 may be deleted.

6. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

The outlet (POD) for Reservoir 3 is located on TL 1201, which is owned by Tony Arriola. The storage pool
for Reservoir 3 is located on TL 900, which is owned by Arriola Cranberry Company LLC.

C. Gravity Flow Pipe

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM’S FORMULA FOR A GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM)
1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

D. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING’S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the
distribution system? NO
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

E. Reservoir
1. Does the reservoir require the submittal of as-built plans and specifications? NO

If “YES”, answer item 2; items 3 through 8 relating to this section may be deleted.
If “NO”, skip items 2; answer items 3 through 8.

Received
JAN 21 2025
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3. If the reservoir stores less than 9.2 acre-feet of water or if the dam is less than 10 feet in height, and as-
built plans and specifications are not required, complete the table and items 4 through 8.

AVERAGE DEPTH

15 ft - 5 ft ' 05 | 2.5 AF

4. Provide reservoir volume calculations:
Surface Area x Average Depth = Volume
0.5 acres x 5 feet = 2.5 AF

5. Provide the following information concerning the physical characteristics of the dam:

N/A - this is an excavated reervolr wI no berm.

6. Provide a drawing showing the cross section of the dam at the maximum section indicating details and
dimensions. The drawing should be drawn at a standard even scale.

East West
}: 280-ft >Il
Ground Surface y Ground Surface
3
ihind i 10.‘“ it ~1
G
l 12-ft
R |
T Scale (feet)
| |
0 S0

Vertical Exaggeration: 10X

7. Describe the outlet works (size and type of the outlet conduit and location):
L8-inch PVC and 10-inch ABC overflow pipes located in the southwest corner of the reservoir.

Received
JAN 21 2025
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8. Describe the emergency spillway (dimensions and location):

BOTTOM WIDTH (W)

Top WIDTH (L)

SPILLWAY DEPTH (H)

None

Revised 7/1/2021
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SECTION 5
CONDITIONS

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order shall be addressed.
Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Permits and any extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates; the date when the actual
construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the date when
the complete application of water to the proposed was to be completed. These dates may be referred to as
ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines established in
the permit or extension final order:

DATE FROM PERMIT | DATE ACCOMPLISHED* DESCRIPTION OF ACTIONS TAKEN BY
WATER USER TO COMPLY WITH THE TIME
LIMITS

ISSUANCE DATE 8/25/1983

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION (A) | 8/25/1984 Prior to 1984 The reservoir was an existing storage
facility.

COMPLETE 10/1/1985 Prior to 1985 The reservoir was an existing storage

CONSTRUCTION (B) facility.

COMPLETE APPLICATION | 10/1/1985 1985 Water stored in reservoir

OF WATER (C) (see Attachment 3)

* must be within period between permit or any extension final order issuance and the date to completely
apply water

2. Is there an extension final order(s)? NO
3. Measurement Conditions:

a. Does the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order require the installation of a meter or
approved measuring device? NO

If “NO”, items b through f relating to this section may be deleted.

4. Recording and reporting conditions

a. Isthe water user required to report the water use to the Department? NO
If “NO”, item b relating to this section may be deleted.

5. Outlet Pipe

a. Is the water user required to install a minimum 8”outlet pipe/conduit? NO
If “NO”, items b through c relating to this section may be deleted.

6. Fish Screening

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened to prevent fish from entering the point of

diversion? NO
If “NO”, items b through e relating to this section may be deleted. Received
JAN 21 2025
OWRE

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Reservoir - Page 16 of 18 WR



7. By-pass Devices

a. Are any points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from

entering the point of diversion? NO
If “NO”, items b and c relating to this section may be deleted.
8. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, or extension final order
a. Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if it was disturbed? NO
b. Was a fishway required? NO
c. Was submittal of a letter from an engineer required prior to storage of water? NO
d. Was submittal of a water management and conservation plan required? NO
e. Other conditions? NO
If “YES” to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user’s actions to
comply with the condition(s):
I
SECTION 6
ATTACHMENTS
Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report:
Attachment 1 Maps
Attachment 2 Water Right Information
Attachment 3 Supporting Documentation of Beneficial Use
Received
JAN 21 2025
OWRD
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SECTION 7
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1” = 1320 feet,
1” = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the basis of the survey is
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo identification number.

The reservoir was visited during the site inspection. The location of the dam (point of diversion) and the
extent of the reservoir pool were established using an aerial photograph (August 28, 1985). The map was
created using Geographic Information System (GIS) software and spatial datasets obtained from Bureau
of Land Management (BLM), Oregon Water Resources Department (OWRD), Oregon Geospatial
Enterprise Office (OGEO), United States Geological Survey (USGS), and Coos County. Additional data and
information specific to the use water of under the water right described in this Claim of Beneficial Use
report were obtained from the water user.

Map Checklist

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below.
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

|Z Map on polyester film.

EI Appropriate scale (1” = 400 feet, 1” = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor
map)

X] Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots

N/A Ifirrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims, Government Lots,
Quarter-Quarters

N/A Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion
N/A Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion

N/A  Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.)

Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates)

Tax lot boundaries and numbers

Source illustrated if surface water

Disclaimer (“This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property ownership

XXX NX XNXXKX

lines”)

Application and permit number or transfer number F{GCG—W@@
North arrow JAN 21 2025
Legend OWRD
CWRE stamp and signature
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Oregon Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building

Tina Kotek, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

www.oregon.gov/owrd

December 16, 2024

Geo-Logic Associates
2777 E. Guasti Rd STE 1
Ontario, CA 91761

Reference: Application R-63735, Permit R-8662

The partial assignments by proof from Wayne Foster to Daniel Arriola, Anthony Arriola, and Arriola
Cranberry Company, LLC (Anthony Arriola, agent) have been recorded in the records of the Water
Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Daniel Arriola, Anthony Atriola, and Arriola Cranberry
Company, LLC (Anthony Arriola, agent) as the permit holders of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original requests are enclosed. Receipt numbers
144369, 144368 and 144371 covering the recording fees are also enclosed.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a
Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and
timelines contained in the permit.

Sincerely, .
Moy = S

Mary F. Bjork
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Original Requests and Receipts 144369, 144368 and 144371

cc: Daniel Arriola — PO Box 1200, Bandon, OR 97411
Anthony Arriola — PO Box 1200, Bandon, OR 97411
Arriola Cranberry Company, LLC — PO Box 1200, Bandon, OR 97411
Ted Ressler, Summit Water Resources, LLC — 4784 SE 17" Ave, Ste 111, Portland, OR 97202
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter, requests & maps)
File

Reteived
JAN 2 1 2025
OWRD



OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

ReqUGSt for ASSignment E\\ ;= salem, Oregon 97301-1266
g (503) 986-0900

By Proof O_f OWnerShlp WAL RLSOURG 1S voww o1 cgon.gov/ovid

(If Water Right Holder is Not Available) DLEARTMENT

If the Department determines that the application Is incomplete, fees have not been paid, or the required documents are
not acceptable, the application and all fees submitted will be returned to the applicant.

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

, _Daniel Arriola

(Name of Party Requesting Assignment)
PO Box 1200 ~ Bandon  OR 97411  541-404-2829

(Mailing Address) o (City) (§ate) (Zip) (Phone #)

D hereby request assignment of an entire application/permit/transfer order /limited license/groundwater statement;

- [X] hereby request assignment of a portion of application/permit/transfer order/limited license/groundwater statement;

(You must include a map showing the portion of the application/permit/ transfer order /limited license/groundwater
statement to be assigned.)
Application #___R-63735  :permit#__R-8662 ; Transfer Order # et}
Limited License # ; Groundwater Statement # ;

Wayne Foster

(Name of Current Holder of Record)
PO Box 114 Langlois OR 97450

(Mailing Address) (City)  (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

Note: Write the initials (first letters) of your first and last names at the spots indicated below.
1) @_ | certify that | am the current owner of the property described in this application, permit, transfer order,

9 /7"oo,f -—Alpproyc_

attached proof acceptable to the Department that notice of the assignment has been given or attempted for
each identified property owner not a party to the assignment. ORS 537,220(2) Failure to submit this proof will
result in the return of your request. (Proof may include but not be limited to: a copy of returned certified
mailing, copy of a Death Certificate, or a court order.)

limited license, or groundwater statement, | have attached proof of ownership that may include but not be limited  a
to: a copy of the deed to the land, a copy of a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation of Y]
survivorship of property held jointly. The Department cannot accept a copy of a taxstatement. (3
2) I have the legal right to request assignment under OAR 690-310-0280 and 690-320-0060, \
3) I have not been able to contact the owner(s) of record for the above referenced transaction, | have \\,
|
~N
~

4) ,‘m I further certify that the information provided herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Received
Winess iwhendthls. e dayof_Qrtobel 202
(Day) (Month) (Year) JAN 21 2025
»( Signature of Party Requesting Assignment (W %{ QV‘.’RE‘

/74/'/— /‘5‘% L
W=D

Failure to provide any of the required information will result in the return of your application.

This certifies assignment and record change at : r

Oregon Water Resources Department effective Rece'ved

8:00 a.m. on date of receipt at Salem, Oregon. The completed “Request for Assignment”

Fee receipt#_ /4% 349 form must be submitted to the Department DEC 12 2004

For Director by Mary F. Bjork. Program Analyst in long wi i

Mstor bt Dot 2 along with the recording fee of $120. .
@Wﬁl—/

Last updated: July 20, 2021 Request for Assignment if Permit Holdernot available WR



2 ,1[1”\/'. AQ

a4 9}567;)

MDA WS NQQBHO 'N!'WS
 NODIYO 'WATYS 3G SIDUNGR T UL "143Q 3328N0SIY YILYM
'143Q $228N053Y ¥3LVM Cn G T 286101230

26 0190 TR Q3Af333Y
1301351 g
WY 1234 LSensd)) paofy Jdas /) opuop) sdmdddway ddns
forgubiaa ddog © ) s puon hiavy ‘moyy WINMIP WIS JSoav il
Poofz) PAY Joabop adeysaguiog luorgubiir) Aaveqavep huawidy

89S
4049 ™ FaJO.L.SI("'n}j J.‘“‘”P W " m’OO’ g;ozb 17 a9d
ashym pural D 4y vP) pOLS mopy AVIp y 509€1 S08T € a a°d
. " - ",) o’ K 4"0 P '; T ..vv" ... .
424U paisas BP0)I 4PIHIP  douser bl 4orrpuz kT IGRE S00h | p 00d
{SavYvogs
A |0y |9|uB(Q O) 18)S0+
/ aukep\ Woly 00ZL 10| Xe) uo
Pejeao| £998-Y Jiwiad jo uojpod
ay) Jo yuawubisse Buysanbay
adamo
ooh =,,/
GIOZ | ¢ NVT 2 ¥I5
pPoARORY a4 m
409 h|,
, JaLw
aHMo ~ Ve
\- -

h0e 21 930 ——rr m
P La

[PenRI9Y . § "Op[ FEUIES g
LALO\-O P PP LN Cp ueieondy

NODAUD AU IVE

‘ —
143G SETMCIEY WILVM 1 aag SELEA A
IR E Gl th 7S BN
e v mG1y SOEL

|
Nyoi o T



OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Request for Assignment | Salem, Oregon 973011266
. (503) 986-0900
By Proof of ownerShlp WATLR RLSOURCES  Yvav.oregon.gov/ovnd

DEPARIMLUNT

(If Water Right Holder is Not Available)

Ifthe Department determines that the application is incomplete, fees have not been paid, or the required documents are
not acceptable, the application and all fees submitted will be returned to the applicant.

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

1, _Antony Arriola

(Name of Party Requesting Assignment)
PO Box 1200 Bandon OR 97411 541-290-7634

(Mailing Address) _ (City) ~ (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

D hereby request assignment of an entire application/permit/transfer order /limited license/groundwater statement;

[X] hereby request assignment of a portion of application/permit/transfer order/limited license/groundwater statement;
(You must include a map showing the portion of the application/permit/ transfer order /limited license/groundwater
statement to be assigned.)

Application#___R-63735 . permit#__ R-8662 ; Transfer Order #

..

Limited License # ; Groundwater Statement #

Wayne Foster

(Name of Current Holder of Record)
PO Box 114 Langlois OR 97450

(Mailing Address) (City)  (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

Note: Write the initials (first letters) of your first and last names at the spots indicated below "

1) ﬂ I certify that | am the current owner of the property described in this application, permit, transfer order,

limited license, or groundwater statement. | have attached proof of ownership that may include but not be limited
to: a copy of the deed to the land, a copy of a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation of

survivorship of property held jointly. The Department cannot accept a copy of a taxstatement,
2) ﬁ | have the legal right to request assignment under OAR 690-310-0280 and 690-320-0060.

3) _'&\_ I'have not been able to contact the owner(s) of record for the above refeérenced transaction, | have
attached proof acceptable to the Department that notice of the assignment has been given or attempted for
each identified property owner not a party to the assignment, ORS 537.220(2) Failure to submit this proof will
result in the return of your request. (Proof may include but not be limited to: a copy of returned certified
mailing, copy of a Death Certificate, or a court order.)

4) ZE | further certify that the information provided herein is true and correct‘to the best of my knowledge,

) Neceived
Witness my hand this di day of OCTJLW 2024 ed
(Day) . (Month) (Year) JAN 21 2025

(Z-16-2<29

Part J3aisn_ 4o Proat - Fporove

Signature of Party Requesting Assignment
Failure to provide any of the required information will result i

he return of your application.

This certifies assignment and record change at
Oregon Water Resources Department effective .
8:00 a.m. on date of receipt at Salem, Oregon. The completed “Request for Assighment” R
: eceived

Fee receipt # /‘7’7’369 form must be submitted to the Department
For Director by Mary F. Bjork. Program Analyst in along with the recording fee of $120. DEC | 2 2024

Water Rights Division. p— ~2 T3y«
OWRD

Lost updated: July 20, 2021 Request for Assignment if Permit Holdernot available WR
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., 1
OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department

Req uest for Assign ment m 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
By Proof of Ownership _— ,-, .. Bordairsrs S
(If Water Right Holder is Not Available) DERARIMENT o

If the Department determines that the application isincomplete, fees have not been paid, or the required documents are
not acceptable, the application and all fees submitted will be returned to the applicant,

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

|, _Arriola Cranberry Company LLC (Anthony Arriola, agent)
(Name of Party Requesting Assignment)

PO Box 1200 Bandon OR 97411  541-290-7634
(Mailing Address) (City)  (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

N hereby request assignment of an entire application/permit/transfer order /limited license/groundwater statement;

X hereby request assignment of a portion of application/permit/transfer order/limited license/groundwater statement;
(You must include a map showing the portion of the application/permit/ transfer order /limited license/groundwater
statement to be assigned.)

Application i___R-63735  .permity R-8662 i Transfer Order i

Limited License # ) ; Groundwater Statement H_
_Wayne Foster si——__E A . .
(Name of Current Holder of Record)
PO Box 114 Langlois OR 97450
(Mailing Address) ' (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

Note: Write the initials (first letters) of your first and last names atthe spots indicated below

1) _ggﬂ_ I certify that | am the current owner of the property described in this application, permit, transfer order,
limited license, or groundwater statement, Lhave attached proof of ownership that may include but not be limited
to: a copy of the deed to the land, a copy of a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation of
survivorship of property held jointly. The Department cannot accept a copy of a taxstatement.

2) QR@ I'have the legal right to request assignment under OAR 690-310-0280 and 690-320-0060.

3) _Qm I have not been able to contact the owner(s) of record for the above referenced transaction. | have
attached proof acceptable to the Department that notice of the assignment has been given or attempted for
each identified property owner not a party to the assignment, ORS 537.220(2) Failure to submit this proof will
result in the return of your request. (Proof may include but not be limited to: a copy of returned certified
mailing, copy of a Death Certificate, or a court order.)

v Pr'oooﬁ - 4leve-
1 2716 ZO2Y

4) _ﬂ  further certify that the information provided herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

‘ Witness my hand this 371} day Of____/) J V.g’b'\bﬂdf__ 20,.2'.4(_'

(Day) (Month) (Year) -.

KD

&

‘ﬁa'r-/' ASS5n_ &

AN 3 8
Signature of Party Requesting Assignment /27 ’ S g, __Q
Failure to provide any of the required information will result in the return of your application, ‘© ‘: g
. (DQ 3
This certifies assignment and record change at o )
Oregon Water Resources Department effective _ B ) . Q
8:00 a.m. on date of receipt at Salem, Oregon. The completed "Request for Assignment
Fee receipt#_ /%% .3 7/ form must be submitted to the Department
For Director by Mary F. Bjork. Program Analyst in along with the recording fee of $120.
Water Rights Division. /~\ =y TS5\ ~ s s
neceived
] A \lQ
_ . JAN 21 2025
Last vpdaoted: July 20, 2021 Request for Assignment if Permit Holder not ovailable WR
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| -

STATE OF OREGON

County of oos

PERMIT to CONSTRUCT a RESERVOIR and to STORE
for BENEFICIAL USE the PUBLIC WATERS

This is to certify that | have examined APPLICATION R-63735 and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS
AND THE FOLLOWING LIMITATIONS AND CONDITIONS:

This permit is issued to  Wayne Foster of Box 114, Langlois, Oregon 97450, phone 348-2351, for the
construction of two reservoirs and the enlargement of one reservoir constructed under
Permit R-6381, and storage of water from two unnamed streams, to be appropriated under
Application 63744, Permit 47592 for irrigation and temperature control,

The dam will be LOCATED in the: pPond | - NE 1/4 SW 1/4; Pond 2 - N 1/2 NE 1/4; Pond 3 - NW 1/4
SE 1/4 of Section 11, Township 30 South, Range 15 West, WM, in the County of Coos.

The maximum height will be 9.9, 9.9 feet above the stream bed or ground surface at the centerline. The top width will
be » , slope of upstream face 1:1 , 2:1 - slope of downstream face 3l , and height of dam above water
line when full - 2.5 feet, 3.0 feet

The area submerged by the reservoir, when full, willbe %% »and the maximum depth of water willbe 10,0 feet,
20 feet, 30 feet

* 16 feet, 20 feet

## 2.0 acres, 0.30 acres, 0.09 acres

**% unnamed Stream | stored in Reservoir 2 (3.0 ef for irrigation and 1.3 af for temperature
control), 2.5 af from unnamed Stream 3 stored in Reservolr 3 (2.0 af for irrigation and 0.5 af
for temperature control).

The locations and dimensions of the spillway are Pond 2: Bottom width 0.0 feet, top width 8.0
feet, the distance between the crest of the dam and the crest of the spillway 2.5 feet.

The location and dimensions of the outlet conduit will be: In the bottom of dam of
sump/Reservoir 2, 6-inch PVC,

The structures are in the channel.

The dams will be earthfill construction. Reservoir 1 and Sump Reservoir 2 will be earthfill
Sump/Reservoir 3 will be excavated.

The right hereunder shall be limited to the storage of 7.4 acre-feet, being 0.6 af from unnamed Stream |

stored in Reservoir 1 (0.3 af for irrigation and 0.3 af for temperature control), 4.3 af from *#*
The PRIORITY DATE of this permit is July 6, 198}2 oy “‘7‘)«'-{»‘-‘:" /l'~ /‘/‘-L‘c ,’/:"‘./; v ,,/c‘/:

Actual construction work shali begin on or before August 25, 1984 , and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable
diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 85 -

Witness my hand this 25th day of August . 1983

/s/ CHRIS L. WHEELER
DEPUTY WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance
with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that thq land use you propose may not be
allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the
land-use plan in your area.

APPLICATION R_63735 PERMIT R S662

Received
JAN 21 2025
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Received
JAN 21 2025
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Attachment 3
Supporting Documentation of Beneficial Use

Claim of Beneficial Use, Permit R-8662 Daniel Arriola, Anthony Arriola, and Arriola Cranberry Company



AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO USE OF WATER UNDER
PERMIT R-8662

State of Oregon )

County of Coos

I, Alan Foster, in my capacity as farm operator, mailing address
Podox s Langhs sR__a795®
telephone numberSH/ -85 - &3/ , being first duly sworn depose and say:

I. My knowledge of the use of the water under Permit R-8662 is based on my personal
observation and use of water under this water right.

2. The storage of water as described in the Claim of Beneficial Use for Permit R-8662 is
representative of the water storage that was occurring in Reservoir 1, Reservoir 2, and
Reservoir 3 prior to October 1, 1985,

(%)

Exhibit | accurately shows the location of Reservoir 1, Reservoir 2, and Reservoir 3
constructed under Permit R-8662 prior to October 1, 1985,

@(M %;/" /o~ 18— 24

Signature ol Alliant Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this /2 day of Ockober .20 24 .

Notary Publictes Oregon

MVWMISSIONEXP!RESMJGUS’"Z.M

My Commission Expires: Q = /2 -98
f—y

Received
JAN 21 2025

OWRD

| Alfidavit Auesting to Usc of Water
undcer Permit R-8662



Exhibit 1
Location of Water Use

Received
JAN 21 2025
OWRD

Affidavit Attesting to Use of Water
under Permit R-8662



Project\Arriola_Daniel\0_GIS\1_SWR_Files\1_SWR_Maps\Croft-Lake-Farm.qgz

Claim of Beneficial Use
Permit R-8662, Application R-63735

A Water Right held by Daniel Arriola, Anthony Arriola, and Arriola Cranberry Company LLC
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POD Location Description

Reservoir 1 Outlet

Located 840 feet South and 105 feet West from center
of Section 11 (NESW), Township 30 South, Range 15
West, W.M.

Reservoir 2 Outlet

Located 400 feet South and 390 feet East from center
of Section 11 (NWSE), Township 30 South, Range 15
West, W.M.

Reservoir 3 Outlet

Located 1215 feet South and 1305 feet West from
center of Section 11 (NESE), Township 30 South,
Range 15 West, W.M.

Date: 12/26/2024
Data Sources: BLM, OWRD, OGEO, USGS, Coos County.
Disclaimer: This map is not intended to pi legal di s
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January 15, 2025

Mr. Gerry Clark

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271

Subject: Claim of Beneficial Use for Permit R-8662 (Application R-63735)

Mr. Clark:

On behalf of the permit holder, please find enclosed Claim of Beneficial Use (COBU) report for Permit R-8662. The
permit has a priority date of July 6, 1982; therefore, no fee is required for the COBU. Please do not hesitate to
contact me at 503-701-4535 with questions about the enclosed COBU.

Respectfully submitted,

TLL Ve,

Theodore Ressler, RG, CWRE
Summit Water Resources LLC

Enclosures:
Claim of Beneficial Use for Permit R-8662

Cc: Daniel Arriola
Tony Arriola
Arriola Cranberry Company, LLC

Received
JAN 2.1 2025

OWRD

Summit Water Resources, LLC www.summitwr.com Page 1
a Geo-Logic Company



